Government of UT of Jammu & Kashmir Office of the Financial Commissioner (Revenue), J&K

Subject: Visit of VVIP- Attachment of vehicle regarding.

Order No.: 669-FC(Rev) of 2024

In reference to the General Administration Department Order No. JK(GAD) of 2024 dated 15.02.2024, the following vehicles along with drivers as shown against each are hereby withdrawn temporarily and attached with Deputy Director Motor Garages Department, J&K w.e.f 15th Feb, 2024 to 21st Feb, 2024

S. No.	Name of the Office	Name of the Driver & Contact No.	Vehicle No.
1	FCR Office Srinagar	Mohammad Hanief (9906151477)	JK02 DA 5425
2	FCR Office Jammu	Ram Prasad (9419733735)	JK02 DA 5478
3	RD, S&LR, Rajouri	Jugal Kishore (6005446299)	JK02 DA 8277
4	SDM Office Pattan, Baramulla	Abdul Ghani (9541810884)	JK02 DA 8248

By Order of the Financial Commissioner Revenue, J&K.

Pawan Kotwal, (JK Administrative Officer

With Financial Commissioner Revenue, J&K

No:- FCR-NGAZ/Misc/2024

Dated 15.02.2024

Copy to the:-

1. Commissioner/ Secretary to Govt. General Administration Department, J&K for information.

2. Administrative Secretary, Transport Department, J&K for information.

- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu for information.
- 4. Secretary to Government, Revenue Department, J&K for information.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner Rajouri/ Baramulla for information and necessary action.
- 6. Director, Motor Garages, J&K.
- 7. PA to FCR for the information of the Financial Commissioner Revenue, J&K
- 8. Concerned for immediate compliance.9. Incharge website for upload the information on the website of FCR.
- 10. Order File.